PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hsin-Fei Meng	04/17/2009
Sheng-Fu Hong	04/17/2009
Yu-Chiang Chao	04/17/2009
Chien-Cheng Liu	04/17/2009
Wen-Hsing Liu	04/17/2009
Cheng-Chung Chang	04/17/2009
Jan-Hao Li	04/17/2009
Ming-Zhi Dai	04/17/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL CHIAO TUNG UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	No. 1001 University Road
City:	Hsinchu
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12500689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500907998

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172390100

Email: SDILLON@EAPDLAW.COM

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP Correspondent Name:

PO BOX 55874 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84413(71987)

PATENT

REEL: 022943 FRAME: 0029

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter F. Corless
Total Attachments: 1 source=84413_Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022943 FRAME: 0030 08(尊)A008(25868US)

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

PATENT REEL: 022943 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 07/10/2009